
 

Career-Technical Education 
Program Contacts 

 
 

PROGRAM NAME EMAIL PHONE 
Director Leah Amstutz 614-644-5924 
Director’s Program/Office Administrator Woodrow Brown  614-466-3430 
Program Administrator   
Associate Director - CTE Programs Matthew Winkle 614-995-5286 

  Education and Training Dr. Joshua Coleman  614-644-9340 
Associate Director - Administrative Field Services 
(AFS) and Adult Options 

Shell Nichols 614-369-3768 

Community Schools for Career-Tech Shell Nichols 614-369-3768 
Administrative Professional - AFS Sean Kesler 614-387-0432 
Assistant Director - Adult Options Elizabeth Kreger 614-728-7731 
Administrative Professional - Adult Options Velma Lindsay 614-728-0795 
Adult Options Dr. Sandra Mitchell-Phipps 614-466-4869 

Adult Options Dean Scheiderer 614-387-2254 
Adult Options Ashley Kerr 614-387-2199 
Assistant Director (Interim) – AFS Becky Crance   614-644-8543 
AFS Planning and Funding Becky Crance 614-644-8543 
Middle School Waivers   Becky Crance   614-644-8543 
AFS Planning and Funding Tawanna Fields-Mphande 614-387-2243 
AFS Planning and Funding   
Perkins Special Populations Administrator Becky Crance 614-644-8543 
Assistant Director - Trade and Industry/SkillsUSA Robert Kornack 614-644-0627 
Administrative Professional - Trade and Industry Tammy Plotts 614-466-8782 
AFS Corrections   Becky Crance 614-644-8543 
Law and Public Safety   
Health Science Jacob Hain  614-387-2274 
Human Services   
Information Technology Kris Vigneron 614-644-7388 
Arts and Communication Kris Vigneron 614-644-7388 
Manufacturing Josh Miller 614-728-5004 
Transportation Systems Frits Rizor 614-387-7592 
NCCER Frits Rizor 614-387-7592 
Engineering and Science Technologies Josh Miller 614-728-5004 
Assistant Director - Agricultural and Environmental 
Systems/Family and Consumer Sciences - FFA and 
FCCLA 

 
Alyssa Bregel 

614-387-7575 

Technical Education Program Contacts | May 2023 

mailto:leah.amstutz@education.ohio.gov
mailto:woodrow.brown@education.ohio.gov
mailto:Matthew.Winkle@education.ohio.gov
mailto:joshua.coleman@education.ohio.gov
mailto:Shell.Nichols@education.ohio.gov
mailto:Shell.Nichols@education.ohio.gov
mailto:Sean.Kesler@education.ohio.gov
mailto:elizabeth.kreger@education.ohio.gov
mailto:Velma.Lindsay@education.ohio.gov
mailto:Sandra.Phipps@education.ohio.gov
mailto:dean.scheiderer@education.ohio.gov
mailto:%20Ashley.Kerr@education.ohio.gov
mailto:Rebecca.Crance@education.ohio.gov
mailto:Rebecca.Crance@education.ohio.gov
mailto:Rebecca.Crance@education.ohio.gov
mailto:Tawanna.Fields-Mphande@education.ohio.gov
mailto:Rebecca.Crance@education.ohio.gov
mailto:Robert.Kornack@education.ohio.gov
mailto:tamyra.plotts@education.ohio.gov
mailto:Rebecca.Crance@education.ohio.gov
mailto:jacob.hain@education.ohio.gov
mailto:Kristopher.Vigneron@education.ohio.gov
mailto:Kristopher.Vigneron@education.ohio.gov
mailto:joshua.miller@education.ohio.gov
mailto:Frits.Rizor@education.ohio.gov
mailto:Frits.Rizor@education.ohio.gov
mailto:joshua.miller@education.ohio.gov
mailto:Alyssa.Bregel@education.ohio.gov


 
 

 

Administrative Professional - Family and Consumer 
Sciences Cheryl Hamblin 614-466-5718 

Agriculture, Food and Natural Resources 
Bioscience/Agribusiness & Production   Jena Kemmerer 

  614-466-7138 

Middle School Validation and CTE Licensure   

Teacher Preparation & Retention Grant   

Animal Science and Management/Agribusiness & 
Production  

 

Industrial Power Technology Ryan Curtis 614-369-4061 
Natural Resource Management Ryan Curtis 614-369-4061 
Horticulture/Agribusiness & Production Ryan Curtis 614-369-4061 
5th Quarter Grant Ryan Curtis 614-369-4061 
Hospitality and Tourism   

Family and Consumer Sciences Christina Jackson 614-728-3018 
Assistant Director - Business, Finance and 
Marketing/BPA and DECA Brenna Bartlett 614-369-3760 

Administrative Professional - Business, Finance and 
Marketing Hamet Ly 614-644-6769 

Business, Finance and Marketing Serena Verweire   614-752-6624 

Business, Finance and Marketing Dee Sturgill 614-466-1881 
Senior Only and CTE-26 Dee Sturgill 614-466-1881 
Career-Based Intervention/Job Training 
Coordination/Middle School Programming Chelsea Canterbury 614-995-0038 

Work-Based Learning / Industry Credentials / 
Equipment Grant  

Emma Waymire 614-644-6748 

Tech Prep Brenna Bartlett 614-369-3760 
Apprenticeships Brenna Bartlett 614-369-3760 
Data Manager Kelsey Stephens 614-387-2181 
Director - Office of Graduate Success Graham Wood 614-752-5070 
WorkKeys Katie Hahn 614-441-0893 
WorkKeys Noël Nethers 614-728-2759 
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